FORM PT( O7-	D
1-31-92	17-2000 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Y 6.19.00 Patent and Trademark Office
06-19-2000  Tab: U.S. Patent & TMOfC/TM Mail Boards #44	
The state of the s	ched original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
HANDLER TEXTILE CORP.	Name: HTC Inc.
60 Metro Way Secaucus, NJ 07094	Internal Address: 103 Eisenhower Pkwy.
	Street Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnersh ☒ Corporation-State New York	
☐ Other	_ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No	Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
Assignment / ☐ Merger	☑ Corporation-State New Jersey ☐ Other
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	If assignee is not domic#3d in the United States, a domestic representative
Other	designation is attached:
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  75/544,959  75/544,953	B. Trademark registration No.(s) 1,580,158; 1,581,605; 1,582,618; 1,582,616; 1,423,961; 1,597,503
Additional numbers attached?  Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Name: Myron Amer	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 165.00
	2 Enclosed
-	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 114 Old Country Road	8. Deposit account number:
City: Mineola State: NY ZIP: 1150.	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
/2000 ASCOTT 00000084 75544959 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
1:481 40.00 BP	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Myron Amer  Myron Amer  Myron Amer	
Name of Person Signing Signature.  Date  Total number of paper comprising cover sheet:	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	

REEL: 002101 FRAME: 0376

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Effective the 5 day of , 2000 for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, HANDLER TEXTILE CORP., a corporation of New York, having an office for the transaction of business at 60 Metro Way, Secaucus, NJ 07094, does hereby assign all right, title and interest in and to the below listed trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, as follows:

Registration Numbers	<u>Trademark</u>
1,580,158	SEW-IN DURAPRESS
1,581,605 1,582,618	KNIT FUZE SHAPE MAKER
1,582,616	SHAPE-UP
1,423,961	PERFO-FUSE
1,597,503	SHEER D'LIGHT
Serial Numbers	<u>Trademark</u>
75/544,959	POSSIBILITY PANELS
75/544,953	FUN-DATION

TO: HTC Inc.

A New Jersey Corporation 103 Eisenhower Parkway Roseland, NJ 07068

HANDLER TEXTILE, CORP.

By:

Name EDWARD LIDZ

Title

e PRESIDENT

Dated: 6/5/00

**RECORDED: 06/19/2000** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002101 FRAME: 0377